: gt o : t
cirf oF DES MOINES W, Register of Computer Prepared Checks and Wires
:Check#[ ’ Payment %Remit To ject . Account Description 'Line Amount §Check Amt
. Wire# @ Date | : i ey . ' - - .
260 . 9/10/2014 WELLMARK BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 520645  OTHER GHARGES 19,671.95  $19,671.95
261 | 9/10/2014 WELLMARK BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 524040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1301 42373196  $423,731.96
262 9/10/2014 EMCRISKSERVICESINC " 529810  OTHER CHARGES ©s050  1,39337  $403,901.95
""" 262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC . 529810  OTHER CHARGES 010 1,948.08  $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC 529810 OTHERCHARGES GO0l  157.02  $403,001.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC " 529810  OTHER CHARGES ©s360 411130 $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC . 529810  OTHER CHARGES - ~ Goot 44788 $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC . 529810 OTHERCHARGES ~ S360 = 12500 $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC 520810  OTHER CHARGES =~ Gool 1,129.07  $403,901.95
262 | 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC " 520810 OTHER CHARGES | Gooi  1,775.82  $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMCRISKSERVICESING 529810  OTHER CHARGES . Gl 8521  $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC 520810  OTHER CHARGES Goor . 183.90  $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC 529810 OTHER CHARGES - Gool 85425  $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMCRISK SERVICESINC . 529810 OTHER CHARGES G0 592801  $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC o 529810  OTHER CHARGES G001 247655 $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMCRISK SERVICESINC 529810  OTHER CHARGES G0l 338421 $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMCRISK SERVICESINC | 520810 OTHERCHARGES ~  S360 = 12500  $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC ’ | 529810  OTHER CHARGES - s30 3772641 $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC 529810  OTHER CHARGES O se0 2,399.93  $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC 520810  OTHER CHARGES ~ E301 325.00  $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMCRISK SERVICESINC 529810  OTHER CHARGES o021 23144 $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC 520810  OTHER CHARGES E000 8,866.58  $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC 529810 OTHER CHARGES OE301 1,807.83  $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC - o 520810 OTHER CHARGES gBo1 293.64  $403,901.95
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M Check # /| Payment ERemltTo

EMC RISK SERVICES INC

\Account Description

Line Amount i

\Check Amt

9/10/2014. 529810  OTHER CHARGES 2,11126  $403,901.95
262 ' 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC 529810  OTHER CHARGES E151 5,563.93  $403,901.95
262 ' 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC 529810  OTHER CHARGES A251 35,863.94  $403,901.95
262 ' 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC 529810  OTHER CHARGES A251 | 245 $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC 529810  OTHER CHARGES A251 376126  $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICESINC 529810  OTHER CHARGES A251 50466 $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC 520810  OTHER CHARGES E301 © 151,665.98 - $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC 529830  OTHER CHARGES © Goot | 30,34858°  $403,901.95
262 9/10/2014 EMC RISK SERVICES INC - 529830  OTHER CHARGES GO0l 98 19439 $403,901.95
396125 9/9/2014 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EQ00 18.00 © $18.00
1396126 9/9/2014 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 532060  COMMODITIES C040 336.50 $336.50
396127 9/9/2014 AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 9,308.11 $9 308.11
396128 9/9/2014;AMERICAN HIGHWAY PRODUCTS LTD 532100 COMMODITIES - E000 925.72 $925 72
396129 9/9/2014 ﬁAMERICAN MARKING INC - 531010  COMMODITIES Gool 4824 $48.24
396130 9/9/2014 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 621 $280.52
396130 9/9/2014 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 527050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 740 $280.52
396130 9/9/2014 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 8.85  $280.52
396130 9/9/2014 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 527000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A251 27.41 $280.52
396130 9/9/2014 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 31.00 © $280.52
396130 9/9/2014 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 39.61 $280.52
396130 19/9/2014 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 48.35 $280.52
396130 9/9/2014 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A251 100.09 $280.52
396130 9/9/2014' ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 2.95 $280.52
396130 | 9/9/2014 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 8.65 $280.52
396131 9/9/2014 ASI SIGN SYSTEMS o 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 042 6,091.12 $6,001.12
396132 9/9/2014 DON BANEY - 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GooL 125000 $125.00
396133 9/9/2014 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 532180  COMMODITIES G001 2551 $25.51
396134 9/9/2014 BARKER LEMAR ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 521020 ~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  COS1 13000 $130.00
396135 9/9/2014 JAMES BECK 528660  OTHER CHARGES A7 146.00 $146.00
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~ Object “":%‘Accot‘mt Description

e
i

396136 | 9/9/2014 TONY BEMINIO - ’ 528660 OTHER CHARGES | S324 '  819.00 $819.00
396137 9/9/2014 JOSEBENKI - 521200  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ G001 | 7000  $140.00
396137  9/9/2014 JOSE BENKI 521200 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GO0t 70.00 $140.00
396138 9/9/2014 CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOCIATES 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . CD32 222516 $14,372.76
396138 9/9/2014 CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOCIATES v 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 032  12,147.60 $14 372.76
396139 9/9/2014 DEANNA CAMPFIELD | 521130 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - = G001 | 570, $5.70
396140 9/9/2014 CARDINAL TRACKING INC 526120 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool 19 80420 $19 804.20
396141 . 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES - Goot 10.85 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GOl 17.95 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES . Gool 17.95 $7,853.18
v . PRODUCTS ) . : . e o : ‘
396141 ~  9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES . GOo1 25.00 $7,853.18
396141 | 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL . 532250  COMMODITIES . Goo1 v 26.70° $7,853.18
396141  9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GOl 26.70 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1 26.70. $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 39.25 $7,853.18
. PRODUCTS e o ; ) 5 o
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 COMMODITIES . Goo1L 43.25 $7,853.18
i PRODUCTS e s . . ,
396141  9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GOl 43,25 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL . 532250  COMMODITIES GOO1 43.25 $7,853.18
: N . PRODUCTS o : . ' o o
396141  9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL . 532250  COMMODITIES G001 | 43.25 $7,853.18
f PRODUCTS = R ; : ‘ . » » :
306141 = 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 43.25 $7,853.18
| » | PRODUCTS s | | | L
396141 . 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL . 532250  COMMODITIES G001 43.25 $7,853.18.
i ... PRODUCTS S o o . o o
396141  9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 COMMODITIES GO0l 43.25 $7,853.18
'PRODUCTS -
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Check # / | Payment RemitTo | - Object  |AccountDescription ~ |Fund | unt  |Check Amt

396141 | 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 4325 $7,853.18
PRODUCTS [ ] : : .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 - COMMODITIES GO0t 43.95 $7,853.18
- ... PRODUCTS S - —_— —— - , .
396141  9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 COMMODITIES GO0l 43.95 $7,853.18
‘ . PRODUCTS : . . .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES . GoOL 43.95 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GO0 43.95 $7,853.18
e ] . PRODUCTS - o R i S S ‘ A
396141 | 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES . Goor 43.95 $7,853.18'
) PRODUCTS T S ' R — _ . e
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES | G0t 43.95 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GO0 43.95 $7,853.18
. . PRODUCTS . e . . .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES ‘ GO0l 43.95 $7,853.18
[PRODUCTS . i v , S - & .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES . GoOl 43.95 $7,853.18
396141 | 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES . GooL 43.95 $7,853.18.
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 43.95 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 43.95 $7,853.18
. ... PRODUCTS . . . ' f . . .
396141  9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 COMMODITIES . GOOL 43.95 $7,853.18
; ... PRODUCTS e e f .
396141 . 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL . 532250 COMMODITIES G001 43.95 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GO0 - 45.00 $7,853.18
396141 | 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GOO1 45.00 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL . 532250  COMMODITIES GO0l 45.00 $7,853.18
f | PRODUCTS _— | S S
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL - 532250  COMMODITIES G001 46.75 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014' CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 ° COMMODITIES . Go0L 48.50 $7,853.18
"PRODUCTS . : '

9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 4 ‘ : 9/12/2014



'Remit To ‘ Obje nt Description  (Fund LmeAmountm_

396141  9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES ‘ GO0l 48.50 $7,853.18
396141 | 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL . 532250  COMMODITIES GO0l 49.50 $7,853.18
... PRODUCTS I N | e e
306141 | 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES . GooL 49.50 $7,853.18
. PRODUCTS < e s , e
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 49.50 $7,853.18
PRODUCTS : - — S "
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 COMMODITIES GO0l 49,50 $7,853.18
. PRODUCTS _ . s e R v
396141 | 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 . COMMODITIES . Goor 49.50 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES - Goo1 49.50 $7,853.18
PRODUCTS I DR B i | ~
396141 | 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 49.50 $7,853.18
& ] _.,FrRODUCTS R SRR SRR SO : - ?
396141  9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES . GOOL 49.50 $7,853.18
i o e oo st T PRODUCTS S i b oot " e - Mo st i - " L . - . =
396141 | 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 COMMODITIES GO0l 49.50 $7,853.18
2 - : PRODUCTS M i - s . .. - . on s . e v 3 N . - . - o - - v
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 COMMODITIES G001 49.50 $7,853.18
306141 | 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 52.50 - $7,853.18
E N PRODUC]-S S, . : R o . - . v . - v‘ . R . .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 52.50 $7,853.18
. 'PRODUCTS : O T , ,
306141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES . GoOL 52.50 $7,853.18
396141  9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 52.50 $7,853.18
39141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 52.50 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GO0t 52.50 $7,853.18
396141 | 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 COMMODITIES GO0 52.50 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES . GOOL 52.50 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES - Goot 52.50 $7,853.18
PRODUCTS | |
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396141

9/9/2014

CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL

532250

/Account Description

COMMODITIES

Line Amount

|

.Check Amt |

$7,853.18

"PRODUCTS
396141 - 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 52.50 $7,853.18
e . _ PRODUCTS - . : . e . : .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 52.50 $7,853.18
PRODUCTS ‘ , B v -~ .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL . 532250 COMMODITIES G001 52.50 $7,853.18
PRODUCTS - hv,.‘ P - SR —— -
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 62.95 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 62.95 $7,853.18
; PRODUCTS R v .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 62.95 $7,853.18
v ... PRODUCTS . o ‘ - ‘ ‘ S
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL . 532250  COMMODITIES G001 70.45 $7,853.18
S . PRODUCTS - " ‘ e
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 70.45 $7,853.18
_ PRODUCTS e ' B e
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GoO1 70.45 $7,853.18
 PRODUCTS . e o e
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 80.90 $7,853.18
" PRODUCTS . e s — - e
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 86.50 $7,853.18
.. PRODUCTS e o .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 88.25 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 88.25 $7,853.18
. PRODUCTS v R _ B e .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GOO1 88.25 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 COMMODITIES G001 88.25 $7,853.18
' ... PRODUCTS e e . | o
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GOO1 88.25 $7,853.18
. . PRODUCTS . e . . , .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 88.25 $7,853.18
= - PRODUC]-S ot e e s o . PR T - S
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 88.25 $7,853.18.
. PRODUCTS " . . :
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 88.25 $7,853.18.
'PRODUCTS .
9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 6 9/12/2014




Check # /  Payment |

' EOb}'ect

\Account

‘Wire# | Date : v | | Lo e
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES $7,853.18
- PRODUCTS - .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GoO1 90.00 $7,853.18
| PRODUCTS R -
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 90.00 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 90.00 $7,853.18
- . ‘v PRODUCT-S SR . . ..
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 90.00 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 90.00 $7,853.18
. . ... PRODUCTS . S e , ‘ :
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 'COMMODITIES G001 97.50 $7,853.18
- . PRODUCTS e B . . o e
396141 9/9/2014: CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 97.50 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014. CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 105.00 $7,853.18
. PRODUCTS B : _ S S ]
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 COMMODITIES G001 105.00 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 'COMMODITIES GOO1 . 105.00 $7,853.18
‘ ... PROBUCTS S — e . .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 105.00 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GOO1 105.00. $7,853.18
. ... PRODUCTS . . o : .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GoO1 105.00 $7,853.18
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 105.00 $7,853.18
] . PRODUCTS e . ‘ . e
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 106.20° $7,853.18
. o PRODUCTS - ’ e 5
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 131,50 $7,853.18
, . PRODUCTS e ' N ‘
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GoO1 133.25 $7,853.18
.pRODUCTS . . o . e
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 133.25 $7,853.18
396141  9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 133.25 $7,853.18
: "PRODUCTS
9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 7 9/12/2014




'Check # / | Payment %Remit To

Ac‘i:ountv béscriptibh'_ﬁ

Wire # | ‘ e
396141 9/9/2014| CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GOO1
- _PRODUCTS e o - v .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1
. PRODUCTS - - . e . - - N
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1 160.45
...... PRODUC-]—S v - S " " . - - ..
306141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES G001 168.73
'PRODUCTS | -
396141 - 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GoO1 183.50
"PRODUCTS | B o A
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GoO1 193.25
PRODUCTS , ' o .
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES Goo1 195.00
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GoO1 203.45
e pRODUCTS st ‘ e e . - . - ..
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250  COMMODITIES GoO1 212.40
- . ‘ PRODUC-FS " e < e - - .. -
396141 9/9/2014 CARPENTER UNIFORM & PROMOTIONAL 532250 COMMODITIES GoO1 240.95.
396142 9/9/2014 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 544220 - CAPITAL OUTLAY E000 227.55
396142 9/9/2014 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 544220 CAPITAL OUTLAY E000 257.96
396143 9/9/2014' CEMEN TECH INC 532190  COMMODITIES E000 84.94
396144 9/9/2014 CENTRAL TOWA MECHANICAL 526070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C0o34 293.88
396145 9/9/2014 CENTURYLINK | 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 3950
396145 9/9/2014 CENTURYLINK 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 39.50
396146 | 9/9/2014 CH2M HILL ENGINEERS INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co32 ' 5,815.50
396147 9/9/2014 CHESNUT SIGNS 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E151 416.00
396148 9/9/2014 NATALE CHIODO 528660  OTHER CHARGES $324 200.00°
396149 9/9/2014 COLLIER COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Go01 © 40.00
396150 '9/9/2014 COMMERCIAL BAG & SUPPLY 532040  COMMODITIES GoO1 77.00
396151 9/9/2014 COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF GREATER DES 528005  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 | 340,861.96
396152 9/9/2014 CONFLUENCE 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 15,055.00
396153 9/9/2014 CONTRACT SPECIALTY 532030 'COMMODITIES v GoO1 261.60
396154 9/9/2014 COUNCIL OF STATE GOVERNMENTS 531025 COMMODITIES Co42 58.50
9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 8

$7,853.18
$7,853.18
$7,853.18
$7,853.18
$7,853.18
$7,853.18
$7,853.18
$7,853.18
$7,853.18
$7,853.18
$485.51
$485.51
$84.94
$293.88
 $79.00
$79.00
$5,815.50
$416.00
$200.00
$40.00
$77.00
$340,861.96
$15,055.00
$261.60
$58,50
9/12/2014




Check # / | Payment Remit To

'Object

|Account Description

_Wire# _Date _ f Lo :
396155 9/9/2014 MATT DANNER 528660  OTHER CHARGES v $305.00
396156 9/9/2014 MARK ALAN DAUTERIVE 528660  OTHER CHARGES A251 146.00 $146.00

396157 9/9/2014 TOM DELLOPOULOS 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 75.00 $75.00
396158 9/9/2014 LEONARD DRABEK 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 225.00 $225.00
396159~ 9/9/2014 DES MOINES CAKES 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $875 30,00 $30.00
396160 9/9/2014 JERRY DUNHAM 528660  OTHER CHARGES A2S1 14600 $146.00
396161 9/9/2014 EASTON PLACE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 53760 $537.60

396162 9/9/2014 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532060 COMMODITIES - C034 497 ' $651.41
1396162 9/9/2014 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532060  COMMODITIES 034 193.08 $651.41
396162 9/9/2014 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO | 532060  COMMODITIES 034 ©215.56' $651.41

396162 9/9/2014 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT o 532060  COMMODITIES 040 193.60 $651.41

396163 9/9/2014TELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO N 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES EC00 31.00 $31.00
396164 9/9/2014 ELWOOD STAFFING SERVICESINC 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s027 340.00 $340.00

396165 9/9/2014 FASTENAL COMPANY 532150 COMMODITIES Co34 159.42 $159.42
396166 9/9/2014 RAY FINLEY | 521750  CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOO1 350.00 $350.00
396167 5/9/2014 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRONMENT LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 032 1,02340  $16,783.72
396167 9/9/2014 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRONMENT LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o3z 15,760.32 $16, 783.72

396168 9/9/2014 JOSEPH FRENTRESS ‘ 528660  OTHER CHARGES - 5321 94.80  $94.80

396169 9/9/2014 TONJA GALVAN 543050 CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 672.00 672,00
396170 9/9/2014 GAMETIME 532150  COMMODITIES C040 2000 $1,045.09

396170 9/9/2014 GAMETIME 1532150 COMMODITIES €040 1,02509  $1,045.00

396171 9/9/2014 GETZ FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 121,00 $290.70
396171 9/9/2014 GETZ FIRE EQUIPMENT co N 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 169.70 $290.70

396172 9/9/2014 G & K SERVICES ' 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 37.00 $167.00,

396172 9/9/2014 G & K SERVICES 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 - 18.95 $167.00
396172 9/9/2014 G & K SERVICES 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 18.95 $167.00
396172 9/9/2014 G & K SERVICES 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 27.45 $167.00,
396172 9/9/2014 G & K SERVICES 527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 27.70 $167.00
396172 9/9/2014 G & K SERVICES " sa7s10 * CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040 36.05 $167.00

9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 9 9/12/2014
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396173 9/9/2014 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT CO 532100 COMMODITIES o 12835 $128.35
396174 '9/9/2014 CRAIG GOHEEN 521750 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 175.00 $175.00
396175 9/9/2014 LAURA GRAHAM . 528660 OTHER CHARGES G001 . e45.00 $1,726.64
396175 | 9/9/2014 LAURA GRAHAM 528660 OTHER CHARGES | Goo1 1,08L64  $1,726.64
396176 9/9/2014 GRAINGER INC - . 532040 COMMODITIES  A251 (190.12)  $4,895.55
396176  9/9/2014 GRAINGER INC . 532040 COMMODITIES A1 488  $4,805.55
396176 9/9/2014 GRAINGER INC | 532040 COMMODITIES a7 360 $4,89555
396176 | 9/9/2014 GRAINGERINC . 532040  COMMODITIES A1 4590 $4,895.55
396176 9/9/2014 GRAINGER INC S 532040  COMMODITIES A1 4626 $4,805.55
396176 9/9/2014 GRAINGER INC 532040 COMMODITIES AL | 201.80 $4,895.55
396176 | 9/9/2014 GRAINGERINC 532040  COMMODITIES VIS 23591 $4,895.55
396176 | 9/9/2014 GRAINGER INC | | 532040 COMMODITIES  G0O1 7252 $4,895.55
396176 = 9/9/2014 GRAINGER INC | 53080 COMMODITIES . Gooi 39.78 $4,895.55
396176 9/9/2014 GRAINGER INC 560 cowMopmmEs  Gool | 11484 $4,895.55
306176 9/9/2014 GRAINGER INC 532170 COMMODITIES 1066 1005 = $4,895.55
396176  9/9/2014 GRAINGER INC ” “ | 532170 COMMODITIES 066 2010 $4,805,55
396176 9/9/2014 GRAINGER INC - o 532170 COMMODITIES 1086 24820  $4,895.55
396176 9/9/2014 GRAINGER INC T 532170 COMMODITIES | w66 @ 362.80 $4,895.55
396176 9//2014 GRAINGER INC 532170 COMMODITIES 1066 65194  $4,895.55
396176 9/9/2014 GRAINGER INC 532170 COMMODITIES 1066 65943 $4,895.55
396176 9/9/2014 GRAINGERINC | 532170 COMMODITIES 1066 67684  $4,895.55
396176 = 9/9/2014 GRAINGER INC 532170 COMMODITIES 1066 . 832,94 $4,895.55
396176 9/9/2014 GRAINGER INC 532170  COMMODITIES e 837.88 $4,895.55
1396177 9/9/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC | 532060 COMMODITIES  Co034 311 4501817
396177  9/9/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES 034 387 $5,018.17
396177 | 9/9/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC . 532060 COMMODITIES C034 6.89 $5,018.17
396177 | 9/9/2014 GRAYBARELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES o34 10.07 $5,018.17
396177 9/9/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COINC | 532060 COMMODITIES oo 1056  $5,018.17
396177 9/9/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC o 532060 COMMODITIES oz O $5,018.17

9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 10 9/12/2014
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396177 9/9/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC | 532060 COMMODITIES ‘ 1477 $5018.17

396177 9/9/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES . coz4 1482 $5018.17
396177 9/9/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC ’ 532060 COMMODITIES cos4 2386 4501817
396177 9/9/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC " 532060  COMMODITIES cos4 2541 4501817
396177 . 9/9/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES S oco4 . 3273 $5018.17
396177 9/9/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES  co34 48,65 $5,018.17
396177 | 9/9/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC ' " 532060 COMMODITIES co34 48.84 $5,018.17
396177 9/9/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES oo 424224 §5018.17
396177 9/9/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC " 532060  COMMODITIES | cO40 32084 $5,018.17
396177 . 9/9/2014 GRAYBARELECTRICCOINC - 532060 COMMODITIES = GoOi = 4738  $5018.17
396177 9/9/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES oot 15140 $5,018.17
396178 9/9/2014 GREATER DES MOINES CONVENTION & 528005 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL 424,049.46  $424,049.46
396179 9/9/2014 HACH COMPANY 526110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 | 30800 $308.00
306180  9/9/2014 ROYCE HAMMITT ' | 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A251 130940  $146.00
396180 9/9/2014 ROYCE HAMMITT o 528660  OTHER CHARGES - A251 . (1,309.40) $146.00
396180  9/9/2014 ROYCE HAMMITT - 528660  OTHER CHARGES AL 14600 $146.00
306181 9/9/2014 BRIANHAMNER 528660  OTHER CHARGES ©G0L  1,111.00  $1,111.00
396182 | 9/9/2014 DANIELW HANSEN 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 175.00 $175.00
396183 9/9/2014 LARRY HARE | 528660  OTHER CHARGES A251 © 146.00 $146.00
396184 9/9/2014 HEARTLAND FINISHES : 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 = 2,263.00 $8,510.00
306184 = 9/9/2014 HEARTLAND FINISHES T 527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - G001 6,247.00 $8,510.00
396185 9/9/2014 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC . 532260 COMMODITIES . 1066 743.59  $1,489.13
396185 ~ 9/9/2014 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC 532260 COMMODITIES 066 74554 $1,489.13
396186 9/9/2014 HEWLETT PACKARD - 544220 CAPITAL OUTLAY GoOL | (348.00) $6,592.64
396186 9/9/2014 HEWLETT PACKARD | 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY - Goot (195.75)  $6,592.64
396186 9/9/2014 HEWLETT PACKARD © 544220 CAPITAL OUTLAY G001 66839  $6,502.64
396186 9/9/2014 HEWLETT PACKARD | 544220 CAPITAL OUTLAY a0t 646800 $6,592.64
396187 . 9/9/2014 HILL TOP TIRE SERVICE : 526040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 1010 9893 $98.93
396188 9/9/2014 HOME PLASTICS 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S875 = 594,00 $594.00

9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 : 11 9/12/2014



© 9/9/2014

HOWARD R GREEN COMPANY

521020

‘ :CONTRACF UAL SERVICES

2,640.50°

' $5,701.50

396189
396189 9/9/2014 HOWARD R GREEN COMPANY 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 3,061.00  $5,701.50
396190 ' 9/9/2014 HUTCHESON ENGINEERING PRODUCTS INC | 532150 COMMODITIES o co40 5,091.39. $5,091.39
396191 9/9/2014 HUTCHINSON SALT ' 532030  COMMODITIES S360 4464552 $44,645.52
396192 9/9/2014  HYVEE 532080  COMMODITIES A251 23.46 $202.70
306192 9/9/2014 HYVEE 532080  COMMODITIES A251 2642 ©$202.70
396192 9/9/2014 HYVEE 532080  COMMODITIES A251 55.93 $202.70
396192 9/9/2014 HYVEE 532080  COMMODITIES - A251 96.89 $202.70
396193 9/9/2014 TA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & LAND 527500  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOO1 ' 90.00 $90.00
396194 9/9/2014 TOWA CHAPTER APWA 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 © 175.00 © $175.00
396195 9/9/2014 IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 525170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 28645  $2,523.52
396195 9/9/2014 IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 525170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 289.04  $2,523.52,
396195 9/9/2014 IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 525170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 52830 $2,523.52
396195 9/9/2014 IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 525170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 550.23 $2,523.52
396195 9/9/2014 TOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 434.75 $2,523.52
396195 © 9/9/2014 TOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK 525185 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 43475  $2,523.52
396196 9/9/2014 IOWA CRIME PREVENTION ASSOCIATION 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5000 $50.00
396197 © 9/9/2014 TOWA FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 49.50 $49.50
396198 9/9/2014 IOWA MUNICIPAL ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOO1 25.00 $25.00
396199 9/9/2014 IOWA ONE CALL 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A253 27720 $891.10
396199 9/9/2014 TOWA ONE CALL 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $360 61390 $891.10
396200 9/9/2014 TOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 532240  COMMODITIES 040 7620 $76.20
396201 9/9/2014 IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 320.00 $320.00
396202 9/9/2014 TOWA STATE RESERVE LAW OFFICERS ASSO 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 800.00 $800.00
396203 9/9/2014 IOWA TITLE COMPANY h 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 125.00 $300.00
396203 9/9/2014 TOWA TITLE COMPANY | 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 125.00 $300.00
396203 9/9/2014 TOWA TITLE COMPANY 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 50.00 $300.00
396204 9/9/2014 ICE CUBE PRESS 531025  COMMODITIES - 042 2454  $24.54
306205 9/9/2014 IDEXX LABORATORIES INC 532160 COMMODITIES A251 132.09 $132.09
9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 12 9/12/2014
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396206 9/9/2014/TODD HLENFELDT ~ | 521750  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001~ 100.00 $100.00
396207 9/9/2014 ILLOWA COMMUNICATIONS | 527020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . GOO1 164531 $26,057.81
396207 9/9/2014 ILLOWA COMMUNICATIONS 532215 COMMODITIES 1080 24,412.50 $26,057.81
396208 9/9/2014 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES | 531025 COMMGDITIES 875 281 $22.81
396209  9/9/2014 INTERGRAPH CORPORATION 526120 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  $324 ©1,600.00  $10,700.00
396209 © 9/9/2014 INTERGRAPH CORPORATION 531045 COMMODITIES s34 ©9,100.00  $10,700.00
396210 9/9/2014 INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER 531010  COMMODITIES oot 3610  $551.50
396210  9/9/2014 INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER 532060 COMMODITIES "~ E301 . 43290 $55L50
306210 ~ 9/9/2014 INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - | 532060 :cd'M‘MdDmEs' a0 saso $551.50
1396211 9/9/2014 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM 526030 - CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 | 23337 $2.077.37
396211 9/9/2014 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM ~ 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 26970 $2,977.37
396211 9/9/2014 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Gool = - 302,32 $2,977.37
396211 9/9/2014 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM 526030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l 36503  $2,977.37
306211 9/9/2014 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Coeoot 39327 6297737
396211 9/9/2014 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM | 526030  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001~ 51154 $2,077.37
396211 ©  9/9/2014 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM . 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 90214 . $2,077.37
396212 9/9/2014 IN THE BAG o " 532080 COMMODITIES  GooL 7740 $77.40
396213 . 9/9/2014 JANN REALTY LP 527020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES $324 110000  $1,100.00
396214  9/9/2014 JASONS DELI 532080  COMMODITIES VO 13112 $131.12
396215  9/9/2014 JORSON AND CARLSON INC 532170  COMMODITIES T se0 1940 © $19.40
396216 - 9/9/2014 KARL CHEVROLET INC - 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1010  180.00 - $180.00
396217 9/9/2014 KCL ENGINEERING | 521020 = CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 550000 $5,500.00
396218 9/9/2014 KOCH BROTHERS | 523020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A251 438 $4833.07
396218 | 9/9/2014 KOCH BROTHERS 523020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AL 13458 $4,833.07
306218 9/9/2014 KOCH BROTHERS 523090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 = 363 $4,8.33.07€
396218 9/9/2014 KOCHBROTHERS 523000 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot . 8878 $4,833.07§
396218 ~ 9/9/2014 KOCH BROTHERS 523000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ s027 7.0 $4,833.07
396218 9/9/2014 KOCHBROTHERS o . 523000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S027 2418 $4,833.07
396218 9/9/2014 KOCH BROTHERS o 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 1003 $4833.07

9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 13 9/12/2014
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396218 9/9/2014 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goo! 221 $4,833.07
396218 9/9/2014 KOCH BROTHERS 531010 COMMODITIES GOl 90532 $4,833.07
396218 9/9/2014 KOCH BROTHERS 531010  COMMODITIES GoO1 2,904.56 $4,833.07
396218 9/9/2014 KOCH BROTHERS 531050  COMMODITIES G001 45860  $4,833.07
396218 9/9/2014 KOCH BROTHERS 527050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5027 6501 $4,833.07
396218 9/9/2014 KOCH BROTHERS 527050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5027 204.00 $4,833.07
396219 9/9/2014 RANDALL KOCHHEISER 521750  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 20000 $200.00
396220 | 9/9/2014 LARRY'S WINDOW SERVICE INC 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 500.00- $3,440.00
396220 9/9/2014 LARRY'S WINDOW SERVICE INC 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1,470.00 $3,440.00
396220 9/9/2014 LARRY'S WINDOW SERVICE INC 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 147000 $3,440.00
396221 " 9/9/2014 LAWNS PLUS INC 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1334400  $26,688.00
396221 9/9/2014 LAWNS PLUS INC 521320  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 13,344.00 $26,688.00
396222 9/9/2014 JEFF LESTER 528660  OTHER CHARGES GO0t 60000 $600.00
396223 9/9/2014 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC 527110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 86.30  $86.30
396224 9/9/2014' LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170 COMMODITIES 038 22420 $224.20
396225  9/9/2014 LOUIES FLOOR COVERING 532140  COMMODITIES 034 45.00 $45.00°
396226 9/9/2014 THE LOUIS BERGER GROUP, INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C032 4,973.05  $4,973.05
396227 9/9/2014 LOUNSBURY LANDSCAPING 532050  COMMODITIES $360 52829, §528.20
396228 | 9/9/2014 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3004 $2,718.59
396228 9/9/2014 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 40.77 $2,718.59
396228 9/9/2014 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 123.60; $2,718.59
396228 9/9/2014 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 13159 $2,718.59
396228 9/9/2014 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 173.71. $2,718.59
396228 ' 9/9/2014 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOO1 19203 $2,718.59
396228 19/9/2014 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 567.66  $2,718.59
306228 9/9/2014 MAIL SERVICES LLC = 522030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 1,459.19 $2,718.59
396229 ' 9/9/2014 MCGLADREY LLP 500340  DEBT PAYMENTS E101 322000 $3,220.00
396230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 1597 $913.06
396230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 4307 $913.06
9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 14 9/12/2014




© 532110

e ——

4

COMMODITIES

396230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC 8.72 ' $913.06
396230  9/9/2014 MENARDS INC 532110  COMMODITIES G001 11.99. $913.06
7396230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC - 532110  COMMODITIES Goot - 23.97, $913.06
306230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC 532140  COMMODITIES A251 14.87 $913.06
396230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC 532140  COMMODITIES A251 92.04 $913.06
396230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC 532140 'COMMODITIES o34 28.04 $913.06
396230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC 532140  COMMODITIES 034 5194  $913.06
396230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC 532140  COMMODITIES 038 66.78. $913.06
396230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC 532140  COMMODITIES 038 66.81 $913.06
396230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC 7532140 COMMODITIES 038 69.55  $913.06
396230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC 532140 COMMODITIES 040 44.73 1 $913.06
396230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC | 532140  COMMODITIES C040 21156 $913.06
396230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC 532140  COMMODITIES | 5360 59.00 $913.06
396230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC 532170  COMMODITIES E000 2032 $913.06
396230 9/9/2014 MENARDS INC 532220  COMMODITIES G001 74.70 $913.06
396231 9/9/2014 DAOBANDON MEUNSAVENG 532260 COMMODITIES G001 650.00° $650.00
396232 9/9/2014 KIM MICHELSEN 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 312.00 $312.00
396233 9/9/2014 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 528165  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5749 1,000.64  $1,000.64
396234 9/9/2014 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 528165  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5033 537795 $5,377.95
396235 = 9/9/2014 MID-STATE DISTRIBUTING CO 532190 COMMODITIES G001 2500  $25.00
396236 | 9/9/2014 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5027 1,040.05 $2,261.65
396236 9/9/2014 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 528.00 $2,261.65
396236 9/9/2014 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC | 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 693.60 $2,261.65
396237 9/9/2014 BILLMILLER 528660  OTHER CHARGES A251 767.00 $767.00
396238 9/9/2014 LILLIE MILLER 528660  OTHER CHARGES 5324 20000 . $200.00
396239 © 9/9/2014 MILLERS HARDWARE INC 532170  COMMODITIES S360 26,99 . $26.99
396240 ' 9/9/2014 MIKE MINNICK 528660  OTHER CHARGES G001 1,25060  $1,250.60
396241 © 9/9/2014 STEPHEN MOEHLMANN 528660  OTHER CHARGES 251 40920  $409.20
396042 ' 9/9/2014 MOORE MEDICAL 532160 COMMODITIES G001 17280 $172.80
9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 15 9/112/2014
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396243 'MPS ENGINEERS \CAPITAL OUTLAY
396244 9/9/2014 MRLASER 531040 COMMODITIES © Goo1 © 109.00 $283.95
396244 9/9/2014 MR LASER | 531040  COMMODITIES G001 17495 $283.95
396245 9/9/2014 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © S020 | 4,668.00 $4,66£§.00§
396246 9/9/2014 SCOTT NEELY | 528660  OTHER CHARGES . Goot 63852 $638.52
396247 9/9/2014 NESTINGEN INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - GoOL 10,450.00  $10,450.00
396248 © 9/9/2014 LEE ANN DAGGY 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 40000 $1,395.00
396248 9/9/2014 LEE ANN DAGGY 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 ©995.00  $1,395.00
396249 9/9/2014 RODELL NYDAM 528650 :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 508.25 $969.50
396249 19/9/2014 RODELL NYDAM 528660  OTHER CHARGES G001 (508.25) $969.50
396249 9/9/2014 RODELL NYDAM 528660  OTHER CHARGES GO0l 969.50 $969.50
396250 9/9/2014 MICHAEL O'BRIEN 532050  COMMODITIES co40 900.00 $1,800.00
396250 9/9/2014 MICHAEL O'BRIEN 532050  COMMODITIES €040 900.00  $1,800.00
396251 9/9/2014 OFFICEMAX 531010 COMMODITIES © E301 11020 $1,124.14
396251 9/9/2014 OFFICEMAX 531010  COMMODITIES £301 16.46 $1,124.14
396251 9/9/2014 OFFICEMAX w 531010  COMMODITIES Goo1 (14.75). $1,124.14
396251 9/9/2014 OFFICEMAX 531010  COMMODITIES GOOL 1331 $1,124.14
396251 9/9/2014 OFFICEMAX. 531010  COMMODITIES Goot 1773 $1,124.14
396251 9/9/2014 OFFICEMAX | 531010 COMMODITIES Goor 1776 -$1,124.14
396251 9/9/2014 OFFICEMAX 531010 COMMODITIES ~ GooL | 23.84 $1,124.14
396251 9/9/2014 OFFICEMAX 531010  COMMODITIES G001 27.57 $1,124.14
396251 9/9/2014 OFFICEMAX 531010  COMMODITIES GO0l 130,18 $1,124.14
1396251 9/9/2014 OFFICEMAX 531010  COMMODITIES G001 36.35 $1,124.14
396251 19/9/2014 OFFICEMAX 531010 COMMODITIES G001 72.40 $1,124.14
306251 9/9/2014 OFFICEMAX 531010  COMMODITIES G001 99.26 $1,124.14
396251 9/9/2014 OFFICEMAX 531010 COMMODITIES G001 102,04 $1,124.14
396251 9/9/2014 OFFICEMAX 531010  COMMODITIES GO0 2209 $1,124.14
396251 9/9/2014 OFFICEMAX 531010  COMMODITIES G001 449,70 $1,124.14
396252 9/9/2014 WILLIAM H CAPPS & KAREN L CAPPS | 529790  OTHER CHARGES G001 1,046.00 $1,046.00
9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 16 9/12/2014
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396253 | /9/2H14;BILL OSBORN 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . 100.00 $100.00
396254 9/9/2014 PHRS PRODUCTS 532390  COMMODITIES 3,600.00 $3,600.00
396255 '9/9/2014 POLK SWCD ) 532170  COMMODITIES E301 315.00 $315 00
396256 9/9/2014 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 531010  COMMODITIES 5749 . 2169 $21.69
396257 9/9/2014 P & P SMALL ENGINES 532150  COMMODITIES E000 5198 $167.10
396257 9/9/2014 P & P SMALL ENGINES 532150  COMMODITIES G001 4195 $167.10
396257 | 9/9/2014 P & P SMALL ENGINES 532170  COMMODITIES S360 (36.99) $167.10
396257 9/9/2014 P & P SMALL ENGINES - 532170 COMMODITIES 5360 110.16 $167.10
396258 | 9/9/2014 PRIMARY SOURCE 531010 COMMODITIES 5875 127.76  $127.76
396259 9/9/2014 CAROL PROCTOR 529410 OTHER CHARGES 5360 1255.00 $255.00
396260 9/9/2014 QPS EMPLOYMENT GROUP 521330 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A1 2,945.92 $2,945.92
396261 9/9/2014 KANDICE REINDL 528660  OTHER CHARGES ' Goo1 65650 $656.50
396262 9/9/2014 JIM RITZ 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 50.00 $50.00
396263 9/9/2014 RLH INDUSTRIES INC 532060  COMMODITIES ' co34 862,00 $862.00
396264  9/9/2014 ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 75.00 $395.00
396264 | 9/9/2014;ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 - 32000, $395.00
(396265 | 9/9/2014 GERALD R & TINE M SCHWETTZER 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY co38  665.00 $665.00
396266 | 9/9/2014 S BRADFORD 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1850 $378.62
396266 9/9/2014 S JBRADFORD 532100  COMMODITIES E101 | 285.72 $378.62
396266 9/9/2014'S I BRADFORD 532100  COMMODITIES E301 74.40 $378.62
396267 9/9/2014 SCOTT SHAMBLEM 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 175.00 $175 00
396268 9/9/2014 SHERIFF OF SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESl  Gool 45.00 v $45 00
306268 9/9/2014 EMILY SHOFF-SALSBERY ‘ 528660  OTHER CHARGES 5324 5.00 $5.00
396270 © 9/9/2014 SHRED IT USA - DES MOINES 527720 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G005 2140 21,40
396271 ' 9/9/2014 SHUCK-BRITSON INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  C032 459050 $10,924.40
396271 ' 9/9/2014 SHUCK-BRITSON INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = (038 3300.00  $10,924.40
396271 9/9/2014 SHUCK-BRITSON INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E054 302490 $10,924.40
396272 ' '9/9/2014 SKOLD DOOR COMPANY 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G0O1 80.00. £ $80.00
396273  9/9/2014 TIM SMITH 532220 COMMODITIES - Goo1 63.60 $63.60
9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 17 9/12/2014
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396274 9/9/2014 SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC '521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES _ 552.50.  $15,441.00
396274 ' 9/9/2014%SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 600.00  $15,441.00
396274 9/9/2014 SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 5040.00  $15,441.00
396274 9/9/2014 SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES B304 924850  $15,441.00
396275 9/9/2014 LYNN SPRAFKA T 521130 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 56.70 $56.70
396276 9/9/2014 STETSON BUILDING PRODUCTS INC 532030  COMMODITIES 5360 29,970.00  $30,166.54
396276 9/9/2014 STETSON BUILDING PRODUCTS INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 73.88 $30,166.54
396276 9/9/2014 STETSON BUILDING PRODUCTS INC 532100  COMMODITIES GO0t 122.66 $30,166.54
396277 9/9/2014 STIVERS FORD . | 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 39.95 $159.80
396277 '9/9/2014 STIVERS FORD 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES .| 1010 3995  $159.80
396277 9/9/2014 STIVERS FORD 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 39.95  $159.80
396277 9/9/2014 STIVERS FORD 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 13995 $159.80
396278 9/9/2014 SUTPHEN TOWERS INC 532190  COMMODITIES Goo1 109.59 $109.59
© 396279 9/9/2014 RAUN TAYLOR | 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 312.00 $312.00
396280 9/9/2014 TEAM TWO INC 520410 OTHER CHARGES . coot 29053 $290.53
396281 9/9/2014 TG TECHNICAL SERVICES 532030 COMMODITIES . GOO1 233.95 $233.95
396282 © 9/9/2014 TI/H2B ANALYTICAL SERVICES USA LLC 521075  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A251 ' 680.00 $680.00
396283 9/9/2014 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 532150 COMMODITIES GO0t 426.92. $426.92
396284 9/9/2014 RICHARD F TRUMP OR PATRICIA B TRUMP 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY coss 40320 $403.20
396285 9/9/2014 RYAN UETZ 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Go1 4480 $44.80
396286 9/9/2014 UNITED BRICK & TILE CO OF IOWA 532050  COMMODITIES 5360 63.00 $220.50
396286 9/9/2014 UNITED BRICK & TILE CO OF IOWA 532100 COMMODITIES E000 157.50 $220.50
396287 9/5/2014 UNITED HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING 455530 LICENSES & PERMITS Goot 77.60 $77.60
396288 9/9/2014 UNITYPOINT HEALTH - DES MOINES 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 10820 $108.20
396289 9/9/2014 URBANDALE WATER UTILITY 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  A255 23.90  $23.90
396290 9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 1,200.00  $195,960.88
396200 - 9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ A267 2,813.60  $195,960.88
396200 | 9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A267 3,186.90  $195,960.88
396290 9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 4610.84  $195,960.88
9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 18 9/12/2014
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396290  9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC " 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A267 | 580500  $195,960.88
396290 9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC . 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A267 634183  $195960.88
306290 | 9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC - 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A267 6,989.06  $195,960.88
396290 9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC . 521020 ~ CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A267 2870606  $195960.83
396200  9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMMINC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A267 . 3604846  $195960.88
396200  9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC . 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267  39,02540  $195,960.88
396290 9/9/2014 VEENSTRA& KIMMING | 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 5020035 $195,960.88
396290  9/9/2014 VEENSTRA&KIMMINC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E104 '* 289.23  $195,960.88
396290 ' 9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E304 = 259131  $195,960.88
396290 9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ ~ E304 614360  $195,960.88
396290 9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC » . 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 632938  $195,960.88
396290 | 9/9/2014 VEENSTRA&KIMMINC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  E304 754338 $195960.88
396290 9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC | 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = E304 = 829526  $195,960.88
396290 - 9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC ' 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E304 10,945.04  $195,960.88
396290 | 9/9/2014 VEENSTRA & KIMM INC . 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  A267 (31,283.86)  $195,960.88
396291 9/9/2014 VOICE RECORDING SOLUTIONS ' | 532170 COMMODITIES G001 5851 - $412. 13;1
396201 9/9/2014 VOICE RECORDING SOLUTIONS 532170  COMMODITIES | G0t 17809 $412.13
396291 . 9/9/2014 VOICE RECORDING SOLUTIONS ~ 532170° COMMODITIES . Gor 17553 $412.13
396292 9/9/2014 VWR INTERNATIONAL 532160 COMMODITIES A1 67.99 . $67.99
396293 9/9/2014 WASHER SYSTEMS OF IOWA | S3®2150 COMMODITIES | GOO1 2082 $29.82
396294 9/9/2014 WATER ENVIRONMENT FEDERATION | 527520 CONTRACTUALSERVICES | E000 12000 $121.00
396295  9/9/2014 JENNIFER WESTLAKE - 528660  OTHER CHARGES s324 81900 $819.00
396206 9/9/2014 WHELEN ENGINEEERING CO INC 532190  COMMODITIES Gool 11400 $114.00
396297  9/9/2014 WRECK AMENDED COLLISION CENTERINC 526050 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ C040 715550  $7,155.50
396208 9/9/2014 YMCA OF GREATER DES MOINES 521080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  S039 | 209641  $11,010.16
396208 9/9/2014 YMCA OF GREATER DES MOINES | 521080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  S039 393437  $11,010.16
396298 - 9/9/2014 YMCA OF GREATER DES MOINES 521080 CONTRACTUAL S SERVICES sy 497938 $11 010.16
396299 9/9/2014 ZEE MEDICAL INC | 532160 :COMMODITIES © E000 115.40 $253.11
396299 9/9/2014 ZEE MEDICAL INC 532260 COMMODITIES Cast 338 ssa
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396299 | 9/9/2014 532260 A251 34.39 $253.11
396209 | 9/9/2014 ZEE MEDICAL INC 532260 COMMODITIES 251  69.96  $253.11
396300 9/9/2014 ZELLER & ASSOCIATESLC 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = CD38 40.00 $120.00
396300 9/9/2014 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 4000  $120.00
396300 9/9/2014 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 40,00 $120.00
396301 9/9/2014 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOO1 40.00 $80.60§
396301 9/9/2014 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 40.00 $80.00
396302 | 9/11/2014 AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 12500  $1,515.92
396302~ 9/11/2014 AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 139092  $1,515.92
7396303 9/11/2014 AAQUATOOLS INC 532170  COMMODITIES ~ Ei51 45850  $458.50
1396304 9/11/2014 ABM PARKING SERVICES 520600  OTHER CHARGES H720 102.00 $102.00
396305 - 9/11/2014 ABM PARKING SERVICES 520690 OTHER CHARGES H720 102.00 $102.00
396306 9/11/2014 ABM PARKING SERVICES | 529690  OTHER CHARGES H720 120.00 $120.00
396307 9/11/2014 ACMETOOLS 532150  COMMODITIES 5360 142.45 $142.45
396308 9/11/2014 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 532060  COMMODITIES GO0t 28.80 $547.80
396308 9/11/2014 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 532060  COMMODITIES G001 37.65 $547.80
396308 9/11/2014 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 532060 COMMODITIES - Goot 46.50 $547.80
396308 9/11/2014 ADVENTURE LIGHTING 532060  COMMODITIES G001 434.85 $547.80
396309 9/11/2014 AIR-CON MECHANICAL 543055  CAPITAL OUTLAY - co38 9,280.65 $9,280.65
396310 9/11/2014 AIRPORT SIGNS AND GRAPHICS 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 180.00 $180.00
396311 9/11/2014 ALEXANDER OPEN SYSTEMS 544220 CAPITAL OUTLAY A267 66,29648  $66,296.48
396312 - 9/11/2014 AMERICAN HIGHWAY PRODUCTS LTD 532100 COMMODITIES E000 88611 $886.11
396313 9/11/2014 AMERICAN MARKETING ASSOCIATION 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 260.00 $260.00
396314 9/11/2014 AMES ENVIRONMENTAL INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5020 150.00. $722.00
396314 9/11/2014 AMES ENVIRONMENTAL INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5020 572.00 §722.00
396315 | 9/11/2014 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER RMS INC 524050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES IV 407.12 $407.12.
396316 9/11/2014 AWARDS PROGRAM SERVICES INC 532170  COMMODITIES GooL 2400 $24.00
396317 9/11/2014 BARBBAKER o 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO01 9240 $92.40
396318 | 9/11/2014:BAKER AND TAYLOR INC 531025 COMMODITIES 042 26098 $269.98
9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 20 9/12/2014
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396319 9/11/2014 C034 83,988.11°  $83,988,11
396320 | 9/11/2014 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 528640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL 1,799.09 $2,777.99
396320 9/11/2014 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - s321 529.20 $2,777.99
396320 - 9/11/2014 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES .  GOO1 44970 $2,777.99
396321 9/11/2014 BONEAPATREAT 532070 COMMODITIES G001 © 94.98 $196.95
396321 9/11/2014 BONEAPATREAT 532070 COMMODITIES G001 10197 $196.95
396322 9/11/2014 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES G001 92.40 $1,776.90
396322 | 9/11/2014 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES - G001 11690 $1,776.90
396322 9/11/2014 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES G001 ' 274.00 $1,776.90
396322 9/11/2014 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES Goo1 55440 $1,776.90
396322 9/11/2014 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES Goo1 739.20 $1,776.90
396323 9/11/2014 BRODARTCO 531025  COMMODITIES co42 934  $301.74
396323 9/11/2014 BRODART CO 531025  COMMODITIES co42 19.56 $301.74
396323 9/11/2014 BRODART CO 531025 COMMODITIES co42 2577 $301.74
396323 9/11/2014 BRODART CO 531025  COMMODITIES Coa2 27.37 $301.74
396323  9/11/2014 BRODART CO 531025  COMMODITIES C042 91.18 $301.74
396323  9/11/2014 BRODART CO 531025  COMMODITIES Do 128.52 $301.74
396324 9/11/2014 BSN SPORTS 532350 COMMODITIES G001 11341 $113.41
396325 19/11/2014 BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT ACCT 39720 531026  COMMODITIES 042 38.46 $38.46
396326 9/11/2014 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES 042 17221 $2,890.18
396326 9/11/2014 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES C042 1,348.19 $2,890.18
396326 9/11/2014 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025  COMMODITIES o2 1,369.78  $2,800.18
396327 9/11/2014 BURGERINC - 531020 COMMODITIES G001 . 252.86. $252.86
396328 9/11/2014 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS CORP 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 440.84 $440.84
396329 - 9/11/2014 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY GOo1 8181 © $870.44
396329 = 9/11/2014 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY oot 788.63 $870.44
396330 9/11/2014 CENTURYLINK 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 5075 $31,474.66
396330 9/11/2014 CENTURYLINK 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 9412 $31,474.66
306330 9/11/2014 CENTURYLINK 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 9424 43147466
9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 21 9/12/2014
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396330 9/11/2014 CENTURYLINK 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 10629 $31,474.66
1396330 | 9/11/2014 CENTURYLINK | 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 366.16  $31,474.66
396330 9/11/2014 CENTURYLINK 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 55400 §31,474.66
396330 9/11/2014 CENTURYLINK 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 55416 $31,474.66
396330 9/11/2014 CENTURYLINK 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 113897  $31,474.66
396330 9/11/2014 CENTURYLINK 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 1142.84  $31,474.66
396330 9/11/2014 CENTURYLINK 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 4,544.63 $31,474.66
396330 9/11/2014 CENTURYLINK 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 4,555.82 $31,474.66
396330 9/11/2014' CENTURYLINK 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 857770  $31,474.66
306330 = 9/11/2014 CENTURYLINK 525155  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 873398  $31,474.66
396330 9/11/2014 CENTURYLINK 525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES. 1033 38182 $31,474.66
396330 9/11/2014 CENTURYLINK 525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033 579.18  $31,474.66
396331  9/11/2014 CJ MOYNA& SONS INC 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY co38 18872640  $188,726.40
396332 9/11/2014 JULIA CLARK 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s027 2408 $24.08
396333 9/11/2014 CONCRETE TECHNOLOGIES INC 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY co38 | 67,162.87  $67,162.87
396334 9/11/2014 CONCRETE TECHNOLOGIES INC 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 156,818.18 $156,818.18
1396335 9/11/2014 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 10.12  $67.54
396335 9/11/2014 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 .CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 23.54 $67.54
396335 9/11/2014 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 527570  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 33.88 $67.54
396336 | 9/11/2014 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 529070  OTHER CHARGES C s749 175.00 © $175.00
396337 9/11/2014 ELDER CORPORATION 543080 CAPITALOUTLAY 040 7264356 $12,179.12
306337 | 9/11/2014 ELDER CORPORATION 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 (0, 464.44)  $12,179.12
396338 9/11/2014 ELDER CORPORATION 543080  CAPITAL OUTLAY 040 133,509.24  $33,509.24
396339 9/11/2014 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 051 950 50 © $950.50
396340 9/11/2014 FEDEX 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 596 $34.27
396340 = 9/11/2014 FEDEX 522010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ 5020 2831 $34.27
396341 '9/11/2014 FERRELL GAS 532090  COMMODITIES ' E151 35.91 $35.91
1396342 9/11/2014 G & K SERVICES | 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3.50 ' $108.70
396342 9/11/2014 G & K SERVICES 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 8.30  $108.70
9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 22 9/12/2014
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396342 | 9/11/201 G & K SERVICES 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 8.30 $108.70
396342 9/11/2014 G & K SERVICES 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 830 $108.70
396342 9/11/2014 G & K SERVICES 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 8.30 $108.70
396342 9/11/2014G & K SERVICES ) " 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 8.30 $108.70
396342 9/11/2014 G & K SERVICES | 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 8.30 $108.70
396342 9/11/2014 G & K SERVICES 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1070  $108.70
396342 . 9/11/2014 G & K SERVICES 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 10.70 $108.70
396342 9/11/2014 G & K SERVICES 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 134.00 $108.70
1396343 9/11/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060 COMMODITIES 034 816 . $528.62
396343 9/11/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES co34 3110 $528.62
396343 9/11/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COINC 532060  COMMODITIES o34 293.76 $528.62
396343 9/11/2014 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 532060  COMMODITIES GOoL 195.60° §528.62
396344 9/11/2014 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP 543060  CAPITAL OUTLAY 038 278,910.82  $278,010.82
396345 9/11/2014 ROYCE HAMMITT 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 299.00 $299.00
396346 9/11/2014 HDS WHITE CAP CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY 532060 ' COMMODITIES 360 11.09 $11.09
396347 9/11/2014 HERBERGER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 543010  CAPTTAL OUTLAY 032 1637491 $16,374.91
396348 9/11/2014 HERBERGER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC | 543010  CAPITAL OUTLAY 032 19,067.57  $19,067.57
396349 9/11/2014 BARBARA HILDEBRANT R 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5027 2632 $26.32
396350 9/11/2014 JENNIFER HILMES | 520300 OTHER CHARGES E101 1,000.00 $1,000.00
396351 '9/11/2014 DEBORA HOBBS 528660  OTHER CHARGES H720 ©(1,986.00) $252.33
396351 ~ 9/11/2014 DEBORA HOBBS 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES H720 223833 $252.33
396352 9/11/2014 SUSAN APPLEGET HURST 521110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $875 50,00 $50.00
306353 9/11/2014 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 484000 CONTRIBUTIONS 5324 . 6,626.20 $6,626.20
396354 '9/11/2014 MILLER LANDSCAPE MATERIALS INC 532010  COMMODITIES 040 552750 $5,527.50
396355 9/11/2014§iAWEA 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5t 190.00 $190.00
396356 9/11/2014 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 1077 $748.73
396356~ 9/11/2014 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES C042 11,99 $748.73
396356 9/11/2014 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES co42 17.97 $748.73
396356 | 9/11/2014 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES o2 18.84 $748.73
9/8/2014 through 9/12/2014 23 9/12/2014
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396356 9/11/2014 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 20.68. $748.73
396356 9/11/2014 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES 042 25.92 $748.73
396356 9/11/2014 | INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES co42 28.32. $748.73
396356 9/11/2014 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES © 531025  COMMODITIES co42 47.12 $748.73
396356 9/11/2014 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042  49.68 $748.73
396356 9/11/2014 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 61.14 $748.73
396356 9/11/2014 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES 042 7326 $748.73
396356 9/11/2014 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025  COMMODITIES co42 383.04  $748.73
396357 9/11/2014 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL 531020  COMMODITIES Goo1 136.85 $136.85
396358 9/11/2014 IRON MOUNTAIN 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 21.68 $43.36
396358 9/11/2014 IRON MOUNTAIN 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 21.68' $43.36
396359 . 9/11/2014 JETHRO'S BBQ 532080  COMMODITIES Goo1 1 163.70 $1,163.70
396360 9/11/2014 KOCH BROTHERS 523020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 187.11 $1,161.23
396360 . 9/11/2014 KOCH BROTHERS 523090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 64.80 = $1,161.23
306360 9/11/2014 KOCH BROTHERS 523000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 5020 6206  $1,161.23
396360 9/11/2014 KOCH BROTHERS 527140  CONTRACTUALS SERVICES oot 165.74 $1,161.23
396360 | 9/11/2014 KOCH BROTHERS 531010  COMMODITIES  Goot 681.52 $1,161.23
396361 9/11/2014 MAREN G LANDERS 529390  OTHER CHARGES E101 1,000.00' $1,000.00
396362 9/11/2014 LEAFGUARD CENTRAL IOWA | 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Co42 10,174.00  $10,174.00
396363 9/11/2014 BAILEY LEE 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | S027 9.69 - $9.60
306364  9/11/2014 MARSDEN BUILDING MAINTENANCE 527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES' 1010 519.00 ' $519.00
396365 9/11/2014 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS 532050  COMMODITIES - 5360 - 85052 $4,901.13
396365 ~ 9/11/2014 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS 532050 COMMODITIES 5360 405061  $4,901.13
306366  9/11/2014 MEDASSURE IOWA 532390  COMMODITIES G001 221.84 $221.84
396367 9/11/2014 MEDIACOM COMMUNICATONS CORP 525040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESA T azss ' 115.90 $115.90
396368 9/11/2014 MELLEN & ASSOCIATES INC, 532150  COMMODITIES A251 339600 $3,396.00
396369 9/11/2014 MENARDS INC 532100 COMMODITIES G0t 11.98 $2,086.24
" 306369 9/11/2014 MENARDS INC 532100  COMMODITIES - Goo1 20.81 $2,086.24
396369 ’:”9/11/2014 MENARDS INC 532100  COMMODITIES G001 55.64 $2,086.24
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396369 . 9/11/2014 MENARDS INC - 532100 COMMODITIES G001 8079 $2,086.24
396360 9/11/2014 MENARDS INC 532100  COMMODITIES G0t 10393 $2,086.24
396369 9/11/2014 MENARDS INC  s»110 commoprmes oot 6495  $2,086.24
396369  9/11/2014 MENARDS INC I | 532140 COMMODITIES ~ C034 © (2928) $2,086.24
396369~ 9/11/2014 MENARDS INC T 532140 COMMODITIES ;4 3063 $2,086.24
396369 '9/11/2014 MENARDS INC 532140  COMMODITIES oz 4594 $2,086.24
396369 . O/11/2014 MENARDS INC ' ‘ | 532140  COMMODITIES o34 50,65 $2,086.24
396369 < 9/11/2014 MENARDSINC - 532140  COMMODITIES co40 2727 $2,086.24
396369 | 9/11/2014 MENARDSINC < 532140  COMMODITIES 40 152932 $2,086.24
396369 | 9/11/2014 MENARDSINC ' 532140  COMMODITIES G001 5293 $2,086.24
396369 9/11/2014 MENARDS INC R 532150  COMMODITIES - s30 3168 $2,086.24
396370 - 9/11/2014 MERCY OUTPATIENT PHARMACY 532160  COMMODITIES G0t 39340 $393.40
396371 | 9/11/2014 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 040 50.04 $477.00
396371 ~  9/11/2014 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = (040 60.12 $477.00
396371 9/11/2014 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY | 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €040 7596 $477.00
396371 . 9/11/2014 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY . 527680 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = C040 568 $477.00
396371 9/11/2014 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES =~ CO40 C 98ed $477.00
396371 9/11/2014 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY ' 527680 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  C040 o 10656 $477.00
396372 9/11/2014 MID-STATES SUPPLY CO . 532150 COMMODITIES | A5 - 5190  $452.85
396372 '9/11/2014 MID-STATES SUPPLY CO 532150  COMMODITIES VN 6348 $452.85
396372 9/11/2014 MID-STATES SUPPLY CO 532150 COMMODITIES  A251 16208 $452.85
396372 9/11/2014 MID-STATES SUPPLY CO | 532150  COMMODITIES | Cmst 139 $452.85
396373 9/11/2014 MIDWEST OFFICE TECHNOLOGY INC | 523020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ A51 . 337.00  $337.00
396374  9/11/2014 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521010  CONTRACTUALSERVICES = S020 750.00 $4,254.00
396374 | 9/11/2014 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES =~ = S020 77000 $4,254.00
1306374 9/11/2014 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFINGLLC 521010  CONTRACTUALSERVICES 020 80000  $4254.00
396374 | 9/11/2014 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S020  800.00. $4,254.00
396374 | 9/11/2014 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC - 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s34 162.00 $4,254.00
396374 9/11/2014 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  S§324 ~ 162.00 $4,254.00
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396374 9/11/2014 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC  $4,254.00
396374 9/11/2014 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © s324 425,25, $4,254.00
396375 9/11/2014 MIDWEST SAFETY COUNCELORS INC 532260  COMMODITIES A251 11868 $481.04
396375 9/11/2014 MIDWEST SAFETY COUNCELORS INC 532260  COMMODITIES A251 158.68: $481.04
396375 9/11/2014 MIDWEST SAFETY COUNCELORS INC 532260 COMMODITIES A251 203.68. $481.04
396376 9/11/2014 MIDWEST TAPE o 531026 = COMMODITIES co42 38.37, $2,318.17
396376 9/11/2014 MIDWEST TAPE 531026  COMMODITIES co42 69.55 $2,318.17
396376 9/11/2014 MIDWEST TAPE 531026 COMMODITIES oo 12410 $2,318.17
396376 9/11/2014 MIDWEST TAPE 531026  COMMODITIES  Cco42 130.53  $2,318.17
306376 9/11/2014 MIDWEST TAPE 531026  COMMODITIES C042 161532 $2,318.17
396376 9/11/2014 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES co2 1719 $231817
396376 | 9/11/2014 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES 042 2244 $2,318.17
396376 9/11/2014 MIDWEST TAPE 531029 COMMODITIES 042 26.24 $2,318.17
396376 9/11/2014 MIDWEST TAPE 531020 COMMODITIES Cco42 41.99 $2,318.17
396376 | 9/11/2014 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES 042 4499 $2,318.17
396376 9/11/2014, MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES 042 18745 $2,318.17
396377 | 9/11/2014 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532150 COMMODITIES oot 5772 $396.94
396377 9/11/2014 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532190  COMMODITIES G001 339.22 $396.94
396378 9/11/2014 MOBILE BRAND WORKS 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 $209.97 | $209.97
396379 9/11/2014 MOTOROLA INC 526080 ~ CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 1040 930.00 $975.90
396379 9/11/2014 MOTOROLA INC 532060 COMMODITIES | 1040  45.90 $975.90
396380 9/11/2014 MPS ENGINEERS 543050  CAPTTAL OUTLAY coss 69,718.00:  $69,718.09
396381  9/11/2014 MR LASER 526060  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 15100 $151.00
306382 9/11/2014 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC 532150  COMMODITIES s 4650 $91.40
396382 9/11/2014 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC 532210  COMMODITIES E000 44.90 $91.40
396383 9/11/2014 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 527040 . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES $360 2,100.00 $4,200.00
306383 9/11/2014 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 527040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES =~ = S360 2,100.00  $4,200.00
396384 9/11/2014 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES A2S1 2384 $1,910.9
396384 9/11/2014 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES - A251 77.16 $1,910.96
26 9/12/2014
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396384 9/11/2014 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER o 532150 COMMODITIES A251 18488  $1,910.9
396384 | 9/11/2014 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER . 532150 COMMODITIES . amt 191.62 $1,910.96
396384 - 9/11/2014 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES ~ Goot ‘ 16.37 $1,910.96
396384 9/11/2014 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES ~ GOOL : 1650  $1,910.96
396384 9/11/2014 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER .. 532150  COMMODITIES - oGoor 35.08 $1,910.96

| 396384 9/11/2014 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER _ 532150  COMMODITIES ’ Gool 5726 $1,910.96

| 396384 9/11/2014 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES GOOL - (169.83)  $1,910.96
396384  9/11/2014 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES Coor  (20.44) $1,010.96

306384 9/11/2014 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER - 532190  COMMODITIES G0 590 $1,910.96

396384 9/11/2014 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER ' 532190 COMMODITIES @01 1584 $1910.96
396384 9/11/2014 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES S G0L 2044 $1,9109
306384 9/11/2014?NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES GOl 2460  $1,910.96
396384 9/11/2014 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES GOl 3112 $1,91